PAN
407-478-3759
FEATURES
•	 1x4, 2x2 & 2x4 Flat Panel
•	 Slim Low Profile Design with Seamless Frame
•	 Aluminum Post Painted Housing
•	 PMMA LGP Material – Non-Yellowing Lens

•	 UL Listed for Dry and Damp Location
•	 DesignLights Consortium® Premium Qualified Luminaire
ORDERING GUIDE:
Series Watts Driver Color Options
PAN14 20WLED U 120-277V Driver 40 BLD Bi-Level Dimming Module (2 hot leads)
30WLED 35 SR Sensor Ready Module (Compatible Controls on page 2)
DR DALI Ready Module (Compatible Controls on page 2)
PAN22 20WLED SNS200CMP¹ EasySense Grouping Ceiling Mount Sensor
30WLED FLGK Flange Kit
SM Surface Mount Kit
PAN24 30WLED FI/ILBCP05 Factory Installed 5W LED Battery Backup
36WLED FI/ILBCP07 Factory Installed 7W LED Battery Backup
FI/ILBCP10 Factory Installed 10W LED Battery Backup
FI/ILBCP12 Factory Installed 12W LED Battery Backup
SD347² 347V Step Down Transformer
WHIP/6FT 6ft MC Cable Whip w/ 3 leads
WHIP/6FT/4WIRE 6ft 4 Wire MC Cable Whip w/ 3 leads attached to power
& 1 lead for battery backup
WHIP/6FT/5WIRE 6ft 4 Wire MC Cable Whip w/ 3 leads attached to power
& 2 lead attached to dimming
WHIP/6FT/6WIRE 6ft 6 Wire MC Cable Whip w/ 3 leads for fixture power
& 2 leads for dimming & 1 battery backup
¹Can be wired to up to (4) fixtures with SR Option
²Not DLC Listed
LED SYSTEMS INFO 20W 30W
2'
 X
 2
' 20W 30W
2'
 X
 4
' 30W 36W
Calculated L70 (TM-21)
1'
 X
 4
'
>100K >100K >100K >100K >100K >100K
Delivered Lumens 2,419 lm 3,894 lm 2,619 lm 3,941 lm 3,999 lm 4,553 lm
Total Input Watts 19 W 30 W 20 W 31 W 32 W 36 W
Luminaire Efficacy Rating (LER) 128 lm/w 126 lm/w 128 lm/w 127 lm/w 127 lm/w 127 lm/w
Color Rending Index (CRI) >80 >80 >80 >80 >80 >80
Color Temperature 4000K 4000K 4000K 4000K 4000K 4000K
Ambient Temperature Range -4˚F - 104˚F -4˚F - 104˚F -4˚F - 104˚F -4˚F - 104˚F -4˚F - 104˚F -4˚F - 104˚F
Replaces Existing 2T8 2T8 / 1T5HO 2T8 3T8 2T8 3T8
LED System data based on PAN14-20WLED-U-40, PAN14-30WLED-U-40, PAN22-20WLED-U-40, PAN22-30WLED-U-40, PAN24-30WLED-U-40, PAN24-36WLED-U-40.
Lumen maintenance estimates based on TM-21 projections for the light source at 25˚C ambient.
Project Name: Part Number: Type:
7  Y E A R  W A R R
A
N
T
Y7
®
PANSPEC1119
2x2 2x41x4
SUITABLE APPLICATIONS
•	Offices •	Multipurpose Rooms •	Hallways •	School •	Conference Rooms
FIXTURE LAYERS
•	 Back Plate
•	 Foam Aligning Plate
•	 Reflector
•	 PMMA Light Guide
•	 Diffuser Lens
•	 Edge Lighting